A/D 581. 40

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation S Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

11-30-2009



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12/451654

	Attorney Docket No. 143329
Please record the attached	d original document or copy thereof.
. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:
<ol> <li>Hiroaki TAKADA</li> <li>Ryo KURACHI</li> <li>Yukihiro MIYASHITA</li> <li>Additional names of conveying parties attached?</li> </ol> □ Yes ☒ No	I.) NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGOYA UNIVERSITY 1, FURO-CHO, CHIKUSA-KU NAC OYA-SHI, AICHI 4648601 JAPAN
A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	2.) A UTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14, NISHI-S UEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 5108503 JAP AN
D. Execution Date: 1. and 2.: November 2, 2009: 3.: October 22, 2009	3.) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD 1-14, NISHI-SUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 5108503 JAPAN
	4.) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES LTD. 5-31, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI OSAKA 5410041 JAFAN
	B Addi nonal names & addresses attached? ☐Yes ☑ No
1. A This document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)s attached?
C. Title of Application: <u>DISTRIBUTION APPAR</u> COMMUNICATION METHOD	RATUS, COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff	6. Total num ber of applications and patents involved: 1  7. A. Total fee (37 C=R 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>224261</u> )
Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit an / overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
O. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true capy of
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075	Date: <u>November 24, 2009</u>

PATENT REEL: 023577 FRAME: 0210

## IAP16 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 NOV 2009

## ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)		(1)	TAKADA, Hiroaki		(5)		<del>6 / 3 i)  </del>	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	KURACHI, Ryo		(6)			
		(3)	MIYASHITA, Yukihiro		(7)			
		(4)		<u></u>	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) (1) National University Corporation Nagoya University, (2) AutoNetworks Technologies, Ltd., [3] Sumitomo Wiring Systems, Ltd., and [4] Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	(1) 1, Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi 4648601 Japan, (2) 1-14, Nishi-Suehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 5108503 Japan, (3) 1-14, Nishi-Suehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 5108503 Japan, (4) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 5410041 Japan					
		the ent invent contin	nafter designated as the Assire right, title and interest fion, and in all applications uation, international, confirions, reissues and reexamin	or the United State for patent including mation, substitute	es of Americ g any and al and reissue	a as define Il provision application	d in 35 U.S.C. §100, al, non-provisional, d (s), and all Letters Pa	in the ivisional, tent,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title	(11) , Case	DISTRIBUTION APPA	ARATUS, COMM	IUNICATIO	ON SYSTE	M AND COMMUN	ICATION
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1433	329				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on October 22, November 2, 2009						
	Application	OII		<del></del>				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	1.	al				
	Identification for filed applications	Numb	No	, 2009				
	1) Each undersigned agrees							
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agre- identified	applications for the invention, tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or dividence in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of this document.	ee may s to exe ision th obtain s to exe nal Con s to per d State rizes ar from sa herein ding on y grant	cute all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for cute all papers and docum vention for Protection of I form all affirmative acts was patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commission id application(s) to the sai assigned, and that he has rhim and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BER	sue application betward with such in ents and perform and perform and strial Property which may be necesure of the U.S. Paid Assignee, as Astronger of the performance of the performanc	ased thereon terference, any act whith or similar assary to obtain tent and Trassignee of the will not exe- egal represe ower to inse	n, for the inch may be agreements ain, mainta ademark One entire inches any a suntatives.	necessary in connect in a confirm by reis ffice to issue any and terest, and covenants greements in conflic	ion with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith,
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identifie	applications for the invention, ions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree: lication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree: ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting into convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned herest that may be necessary of this document.  In witness whereof, execute	ee may s to exe ision th obtain s to exe nal Con s to per ed State rizes ar from sa herein ding on y grant r desira	cute all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for cute all papers and docume vention for Protection of I form all affirmative acts was patent to the Assignee. In the Commission of application of the sain assigned, and that he has rehim and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BER belie in order to comply with	ssue application betward with such in ents and perform andustrial Property which may be necessary of the U.S. Paid Assignee, as As not executed, and wors, assigns and learing places of the path the rules of the	ased thereon terference. any act white or similar a ssary to obtain tent and Trassignee of the will not exe- egal represe sower to insection.	n, for the inch may be agreements cain, mainta ademark One entire incute, any a containes. ert on this cas Patent a	necessary in connect in confirm by reis fine to issue any and terest, and covenants greements in conflicussignment any furth and Trademark Office	ion with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith,
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agra identified	applications for the invention, tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree: dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree: ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execute NOV. 2, 2009	ee may s to exe ision th obtain s to exe nal Con s to per ed State rizes ar from sa herein ding on y grant r desira	cute all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for cute all papers and docume vention for Protection of I form all affirmative acts was patent to the Assignee. In the Commission of application of the sain assigned, and that he has rehim and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BER belie in order to comply with	ssue application betward with such in ents and perform andustrial Property which may be necessary of the U.S. Paid Assignee, as As not executed, and wors, assigns and learing places of the path the rules of the	ased thereon terference. any act white or similar a ssary to obtain tent and Trassignee of the will not exe- egal represe sower to insection.	n, for the inch may be agreements cain, mainta ademark One entire incute, any a entatives. ert on this ages Patent a	necessary in connect in confirm by reis fine to issue any and terest, and covenants greements in conflic assignment any furth and Trademark Office ).	ion with sue or all Letters that he has t herewith,
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agre identific recordar	applications for the invention, tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree: dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree: ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting in to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of the united States resulting to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of the united States resulting the convey the entire interest each of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Nov. 2, 2009	ee may s to exe ision th obtain s to exe nal Con s to per ed State rizes ar from sa herein ding on y grant r desira	cute all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for cute all papers and docum wention for Protection of I form all affirmative acts with a spatent to the Assignee. It is to the Assignee and requests the Commission application(s) to the sain assigned, and that he has rehim and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BER able in order to comply with the undersigned on the da	ssue application betward with such in ents and perform andustrial Property which may be necessary of the U.S. Paid Assignee, as As not executed, and wors, assigns and learing places of the path the rules of the	ased thereon terference. any act whi or similar a ssary to obt tent and Trassignee of the will not exee gal represe ower to insecutive States and Example 2	n, for the inch may be agreements ain, mainta ademark One entire incute, any a entatives. ert on this ees Patent a	necessary in connect in or confirm by reis ffice to issue any and terest, and covenants greements in conflice assignment any furth and Trademark Office.	erate with ion with usue or all Letters that he has t herewith, er for
applicate any app the Assiclaims of reexaming Patents full right and agree identified recordary.	applications for the invention, tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree: dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree: ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bine 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of tion of this document.  In witness whereof, execute NOV. 2, 2009	ee may s to exe ision th obtain s to exe nal Con s to per ed State rizes ar from sa herein ding on y grant r desira	cute all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for cute all papers and docum wention for Protection of I form all affirmative acts we spatent to the Assignee. In the commission of application of the sain assigned, and that he has read him and his heirs, success the firm of OLIFF & BER ble in order to comply with the undersigned on the da	ssue application betward with such in ents and perform and perform and strial Property which may be necessary to the U.S. Paid Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignes and learn and executed, and with the rules of the the rules of the steel opposite the steel opposi	ased thereon terference. any act whi or similar a ssary to obt tent and Trassignee of the will not exee gal represe ower to insecutive States and Example 2	n, for the inch may be agreements cain, mainta ademark One entire incute, any a entatives. ert on this ees Patent a med name(s	necessary in connect in or confirm by reist in or confirm by reist in connect in or confirm by reist in confice to issue any and terest, and covenants greements in conflice assignment any furth and Trademark Office in Chi, Ryo)	ion with sue or lall Letters that he has therewith, er for
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents full right and agree identific recordary.  Date Date	applications for the invention, tions and patents as the Assign 2) Each undersigned agree: dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree: ination a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting in to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of the united States resulting to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bind 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary of the united States resulting the convey the entire interest each of this document.  In witness whereof, executed Nov. 2, 2009	ee may s to exe ision th obtain s to exe nal Con s to per ed State rizes ar from sa herein ding on y grant r desira	cute all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reising evidence and going for cute all papers and docume vention for Protection of I form all affirmative acts was patent to the Assignee. It is to the commission of application(s) to the said application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has reassigned, and that he has reassigned to the firm of OLIFF & BERE, ble in order to comply with the undersigned on the data Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ssue application betward with such in ents and perform and perform and strial Property which may be necessary to the U.S. Paid Assignee, as Assignee, as Assignes and learn and executed, and with the rules of the the rules of the steel opposite the steel opposi	ased thereon terference. any act whi or similar a ssary to obt tent and Trassignee of the will not exee gal represe ower to insecutive States and Example 2	n, for the inch may be agreements cain, mainta ademark One entire incute, any a entatives. ert on this ees Patent a med name(s	necessary in connect in or confirm by reis ffice to issue any and terest, and covenants greements in conflice assignment any furth and Trademark Office.	erate with ion with issue or all Letters that he has t herewith, er for  (SEAL)

**RECORDED: 11/24/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023577 FRAME: 0211